
Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid Tabulation
Madison Township Fire House No. 182 Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Double Z Constr. Co G & G Concrete Contractors Newcomer Concrete Services

Contract No: 10-20

Estimate 2550 Harrison Road 2849 Switzer Avenue 646 Townline Road 151Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43219 Norwalk, OH  44857

Engineer's Estimate

2:56 pm
2/07/2020     Page 1 of 8Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Group: A Roadway
13,116.00 10.00 21,860.00 22.00 48,092.006.00 13.00 28,418.00202E23000 Pavement Removed,005 2,186.00 SQYD

(Asphalt Concrete And
Concrete)

4,518.00 5.00 3,765.00 22.00 16,566.006.00 15.00 11,295.00202E23802 Base Removed, 6" (Phase 1)010 753.00 SQYD

2,004.00 6.00 1,002.00 10.00 1,670.0012.00 3.00 501.00202E30000 Walk Removed015 167.00 SQFT

845.00 7.00 455.00 27.50 1,787.5013.00 7.00 455.00202E35100 Pipe Removed, 24" And020 65.00 FT
Under

1,200.00 300.00 900.00 825.00 2,475.00400.00 250.00 750.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed025 3.00 EA

400.00 300.00 300.00 825.00 825.00400.00 500.00 500.00202E58500 Catch Basin Abandoned -030 1.00 EA
(Connect Pipes Thru)

1,170.00 60.00 7,020.00 65.00 7,605.0010.00 44.00 5,148.00203E10001 Excavation, As Per Plan035 117.00 CY
(Phase 2)

2,939.30 2.00 4,522.00 1.00 2,261.001.30 2.00 4,522.00204E10000 Subgrade Compaction040 2,261.00 SQYD

6,016.00 9.00 3,384.00 35.00 13,160.0016.00 44.00 16,544.00204E13001 Excavation Of Subgrade, As045 376.00 CY
Per Plan

225.00 150.00 450.00 50.00 150.0075.00 100.00 300.00204E45001 Proof Rolling, As Per Plan050 3.00 HR

1,130.00 1.00 565.00 1.50 847.502.00 5.00 2,825.00204E50001 Geotextile Fabric, As Per055 565.00 SQYD

Plan
6,615.00 30.00 5,670.00 30.00 5,670.0035.00 40.00 7,560.00204E20003 Embankment, Using #2060 189.00 CY

Stone, As Per Plan
7,560.00 34.00 6,426.00 25.00 4,725.0040.00 55.00 10,395.00204E20002 Embankment, Using Item065 189.00 CY

304, As Per Plan
1,206.00 1.75 1,055.25 1.50 904.502.00 1.51 910.53252E01501 Full Depth Pavement Sawing,070 603.00 FT

As Per Plan
900.00 15.00 1,350.00 10.00 900.0010.00 9.00 810.00608E10001 4" Concrete Walk, As Per075 90.00 SQFT

Plan
2,542.50 1.50 847.50 2.00 1,130.004.50 5.00 2,825.00861E10001 Geogrid For Subbase080 565.00 SQYD

Stabilization, As Per Plan
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Bid Tabulation
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ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Double Z Constr. Co G & G Concrete Contractors Newcomer Concrete Services

Contract No: 10-20

Estimate 2550 Harrison Road 2849 Switzer Avenue 646 Townline Road 151Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43219 Norwalk, OH  44857

Engineer's Estimate

2:56 pm
2/07/2020     Page 2 of 8Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

52,386.80 59,571.75 108,768.50 93,758.53Sub-Total:

Group: B Erosion Control
700.00 95.00 665.00 75.00 525.00100.00 75.00 525.00207_10000 Inlet Protection (City Of085 7.00 EA

Columbus CMS - 2018)
2,025.00 1.80 810.00 2.25 1,012.504.50 3.75 1,687.5020730000- Perimeter Filter Fabric Fenc090 450.00 FT

(City Of Columbus CMS -
2018)

5,000.00 60.00 6,000.00 65.00 6,500.0050.00 57.00 5,700.00653E10001 Topsoil Furnished And095 100.00 CY
Placed, As Per Plan

400.50 12.00 3,204.00 2.00 534.001.50 3.00 801.00659E10001 Seeding And Mulching, As100 267.00 SQYD

Per Plan
25.50 300.00 15.00 100.00 5.00510.00 300.00 15.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer105 0.05 TN

1.50 150.00 225.00 100.00 150.001.00 150.00 225.00659E35000 Water110 1.50 MGAL

8,152.50 10,919.00 8,726.50 8,953.50Sub-Total:

Group: C Drainage
304.50 1,800.00 378.00 450.00 94.501,450.00 5,000.00 1,050.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry115 0.21 CY

5,825.00 12.00 2,796.00 47.50 11,067.5025.00 24.65 5,743.45605E20000 8" Shallow Pipe Underdrain,120 233.00 FT
(707.33 Perforated), As Per
Plan

650.00 8.00 400.00 42.50 2,125.0013.00 15.00 750.00611E00101 4" Conduit, Type B, Schedule125 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

725.00 9.00 450.00 44.00 2,200.0014.50 20.00 1,000.00611E00901 6" Conduit, Type B, Schedule130 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

1,850.00 10.00 500.00 46.80 2,340.0037.00 25.00 1,250.00611E01801 8" Conduit, Type B, Schedule135 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

850.00 6.00 300.00 42.50 2,125.0017.00 10.00 500.00611E00201 4" Conduit, Type C, Schedule140 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

950.00 7.00 350.00 44.00 2,200.0019.00 15.00 750.00611E01101 6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule145 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan
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Bid Date: Engineer's Double Z Constr. Co G & G Concrete Contractors Newcomer Concrete Services

Contract No: 10-20

Estimate 2550 Harrison Road 2849 Switzer Avenue 646 Townline Road 151Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43219 Norwalk, OH  44857

Engineer's Estimate

2:56 pm
2/07/2020     Page 3 of 8Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

1,500.00 8.00 400.00 46.80 2,340.0030.00 20.00 1,000.00611E02001 8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule150 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

10,290.00 60.00 8,820.00 52.00 7,644.0070.00 80.00 11,760.00611E04404 12" Conduit, Type B, 707.65155 147.00 FT

1,935.00 55.00 2,365.00 52.00 2,236.0045.00 50.00 2,150.00611E04600 12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33160 43.00 FT

7,000.00 1,800.00 12,600.00 1,600.00 11,200.001,000.00 1,750.00 12,250.00611E98471 Catch Basin, As Per Plan165 7.00 EA

31,879.50 29,359.00 45,572.00 38,203.45Sub-Total:

Group: D Pavement
1,250.00 90.00 2,250.00 225.00 5,625.0050.00 55.00 1,375.00304E20000 304 Aggregate Base170 25.00 CY

248,710.00 73.50 166,183.50 75.00 169,575.00110.00 81.30 183,819.30452E14002 10" Non-Reinforced Concrete175 2,261.00 SQYD

Pavement, Class QC MS,
QC/QA APP

1,575.00 100.00 2,100.00 150.00 3,150.0075.00 150.00 3,150.00SPECIAL137 Parking Block, As Per Plan180 21.00 EA

3,209.00 5.50 17,649.50 2.00 6,418.001.00 5.40 17,328.60512E10051 Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces185 3,209.00 SQYD

(Non Epoxy), As Per Plan
2,000.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 6,200.00 6,200.00SPEC138 Item Special - Temporary190 1.00 LS

Parking Area
256,744.00 191,383.00 186,768.00 211,872.90Sub-Total:

Group: E Traffic Control
760.00 0.90 342.00 2.25 855.002.00 0.95 361.00642E01200 Parking Lot Stall Marking,195 380.00 FT

Type 1
500.00 79.00 158.00 175.00 350.00250.00 82.95 165.90642E01702 Handicap Symbol Marking,200 2.00 EA

Type 1
62.00 1.00 31.00 4.00 124.002.00 1.05 32.55642E00700 Transverse Line, Type 1205 31.00 FT

1,322.00 531.00 1,329.00 559.45Sub-Total:

Group: F Miscellaneous
2,000.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 6,125.00 6,125.002,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00103E05000 Premium For Contract210 1.00 LS

Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond
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Bid Date: Engineer's Double Z Constr. Co G & G Concrete Contractors Newcomer Concrete Services

Contract No: 10-20

Estimate 2550 Harrison Road 2849 Switzer Avenue 646 Townline Road 151Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43204 Columbus, OH  43219 Norwalk, OH  44857

Engineer's Estimate

2:56 pm
2/07/2020     Page 4 of 8Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

2,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00614E11000 Maintaining Traffic215 1.00 LS

8,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,200.00 1,200.008,000.00 4,675.00 4,675.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes220 1.00 LS
And Surveying

10,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.0010,000.00 8,190.00 8,190.00624E10000 Mobilization225 1.00 LS

10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.001.00 1.00 10,000.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per Proposal230 10,000.00 DOLL
Note

32,000.00 41,800.00 20,325.00 29,865.00Sub-Total:

Alternate: G Alternate Concrete Pad
213.00 3.00 639.00 1.00 213.001.00 2.00 426.00204E10000 Subgrade Compaction235 213.00 SQYD

10.00 15.00 150.00 2.50 25.001.00 3.75 37.50659E10001 Seeding And Mulching, As240 10.00 SQYD

Per Plan
2,340.00 90.00 3,240.00 225.00 8,100.0065.00 55.00 1,980.00304E20000 304 Aggregate Base245 36.00 CY

24,360.00 75.00 15,225.00 75.00 15,225.00120.00 81.30 16,503.90452E14002 10" Non-Reinforced Concrete250 203.00 SQYD

Pavement, Class QC MS
With QC/QA

203.00 5.50 1,116.50 2.00 406.001.00 5.40 1,096.20512E10051 Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces255 203.00 SQYD

(non-epoxy), As Per Plan
Sub-Total: 27,126.00 20,370.50 23,969.00 20,043.60

395,458.00 403,256.43409,610.80 353,934.25Grand Total:

382,484.80Total Bid:

27,126.00Total Alternate Package: 20,370.50 23,969.00 20,043.60
409,610.80Total Award: 353,934.25 395,458.00 403,256.43

Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 333,563.75 371,489.00 383,212.83
Difference from Low Vendor: 37,925.25 49,649.08

Total Subcontractors:
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Bid Date: Engineer's Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Strawser Paving Co., Inc.

Contract No: 10-20

Estimate 1196 Technology Dr 1595 Frank RoadEngineer:
Gahanna, OH  43230 Columbus, OH  43223

Engineer's Estimate

2:56 pm
2/07/2020     Page 5 of 8Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Group: A Roadway
13,116.00 12.00 26,232.00 13.00 28,418.006.00 0.00 0.00202E23000 Pavement Removed,005 2,186.00 SQYD

(Asphalt Concrete And
Concrete)

4,518.00 5.00 3,765.00 12.00 9,036.006.00 0.00 0.00202E23802 Base Removed, 6" (Phase 1)010 753.00 SQYD

2,004.00 5.00 835.00 6.00 1,002.0012.00 0.00 0.00202E30000 Walk Removed015 167.00 SQFT

845.00 20.00 1,300.00 10.00 650.0013.00 0.00 0.00202E35100 Pipe Removed, 24" And020 65.00 FT
Under

1,200.00 285.00 855.00 250.00 750.00400.00 0.00 0.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed025 3.00 EA

400.00 730.00 730.00 1,000.00 1,000.00400.00 0.00 0.00202E58500 Catch Basin Abandoned -030 1.00 EA
(Connect Pipes Thru)

1,170.00 30.00 3,510.00 108.00 12,636.0010.00 0.00 0.00203E10001 Excavation, As Per Plan035 117.00 CY
(Phase 2)

2,939.30 2.20 4,974.20 1.25 2,826.251.30 0.00 0.00204E10000 Subgrade Compaction040 2,261.00 SQYD

6,016.00 30.00 11,280.00 56.00 21,056.0016.00 0.00 0.00204E13001 Excavation Of Subgrade, As045 376.00 CY
Per Plan

225.00 87.00 261.00 99.00 297.0075.00 0.00 0.00204E45001 Proof Rolling, As Per Plan050 3.00 HR

1,130.00 0.85 480.25 0.75 423.752.00 0.00 0.00204E50001 Geotextile Fabric, As Per055 565.00 SQYD

Plan
6,615.00 50.00 9,450.00 40.00 7,560.0035.00 0.00 0.00204E20003 Embankment, Using #2060 189.00 CY

Stone, As Per Plan
7,560.00 52.00 9,828.00 50.00 9,450.0040.00 0.00 0.00204E20002 Embankment, Using Item065 189.00 CY

304, As Per Plan
1,206.00 2.75 1,658.25 1.50 904.502.00 0.00 0.00252E01501 Full Depth Pavement Sawing,070 603.00 FT

As Per Plan
900.00 11.00 990.00 12.00 1,080.0010.00 0.00 0.00608E10001 4" Concrete Walk, As Per075 90.00 SQFT

Plan
2,542.50 4.25 2,401.25 2.50 1,412.504.50 0.00 0.00861E10001 Geogrid For Subbase080 565.00 SQYD

Stabilization, As Per Plan



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid Tabulation
Madison Township Fire House No. 182 Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Strawser Paving Co., Inc.

Contract No: 10-20

Estimate 1196 Technology Dr 1595 Frank RoadEngineer:
Gahanna, OH  43230 Columbus, OH  43223

Engineer's Estimate

2:56 pm
2/07/2020     Page 6 of 8Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

52,386.80 78,549.95 98,502.00Sub-Total:

Group: B Erosion Control
700.00 110.00 770.00 42.00 294.00100.00 0.00 0.00207_10000 Inlet Protection (City Of085 7.00 EA

Columbus CMS - 2018)
2,025.00 3.10 1,395.00 3.00 1,350.004.50 0.00 0.0020730000- Perimeter Filter Fabric Fenc090 450.00 FT

(City Of Columbus CMS -
2018)

5,000.00 88.00 8,800.00 65.00 6,500.0050.00 0.00 0.00653E10001 Topsoil Furnished And095 100.00 CY
Placed, As Per Plan

400.50 10.00 2,670.00 5.50 1,468.501.50 0.00 0.00659E10001 Seeding And Mulching, As100 267.00 SQYD

Per Plan
25.50 515.00 25.75 300.00 15.00510.00 0.00 0.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer105 0.05 TN

1.50 1.05 1.58 150.00 225.001.00 0.00 0.00659E35000 Water110 1.50 MGAL

8,152.50 13,662.33 9,852.50Sub-Total:

Group: C Drainage
304.50 3,800.00 798.00 2,300.00 483.001,450.00 0.00 0.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry115 0.21 CY

5,825.00 15.00 3,495.00 22.00 5,126.0025.00 0.00 0.00605E20000 8" Shallow Pipe Underdrain,120 233.00 FT
(707.33 Perforated), As Per
Plan

650.00 28.00 1,400.00 11.00 550.0013.00 0.00 0.00611E00101 4" Conduit, Type B, Schedule125 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

725.00 30.00 1,500.00 12.00 600.0014.50 0.00 0.00611E00901 6" Conduit, Type B, Schedule130 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

1,850.00 34.00 1,700.00 13.00 650.0037.00 0.00 0.00611E01801 8" Conduit, Type B, Schedule135 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

850.00 26.00 1,300.00 11.00 550.0017.00 0.00 0.00611E00201 4" Conduit, Type C, Schedule140 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

950.00 28.00 1,400.00 12.00 600.0019.00 0.00 0.00611E01101 6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule145 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan
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Bid Date: Engineer's Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Strawser Paving Co., Inc.

Contract No: 10-20

Estimate 1196 Technology Dr 1595 Frank RoadEngineer:
Gahanna, OH  43230 Columbus, OH  43223

Engineer's Estimate

2:56 pm
2/07/2020     Page 7 of 8Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

1,500.00 34.00 1,700.00 13.00 650.0030.00 0.00 0.00611E02001 8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule150 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

10,290.00 66.00 9,702.00 60.00 8,820.0070.00 0.00 0.00611E04404 12" Conduit, Type B, 707.65155 147.00 FT

1,935.00 62.00 2,666.00 60.00 2,580.0045.00 0.00 0.00611E04600 12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33160 43.00 FT

7,000.00 1,300.00 9,100.00 2,120.00 14,840.001,000.00 0.00 0.00611E98471 Catch Basin, As Per Plan165 7.00 EA

31,879.50 34,761.00 35,449.00Sub-Total:

Group: D Pavement
1,250.00 58.00 1,450.00 95.00 2,375.0050.00 0.00 0.00304E20000 304 Aggregate Base170 25.00 CY

248,710.00 91.00 205,751.00 93.50 211,403.50110.00 0.00 0.00452E14002 10" Non-Reinforced Concrete175 2,261.00 SQYD

Pavement, Class QC MS,
QC/QA APP

1,575.00 75.00 1,575.00 100.00 2,100.0075.00 0.00 0.00SPECIAL137 Parking Block, As Per Plan180 21.00 EA

3,209.00 5.25 16,847.25 8.50 27,276.501.00 0.00 0.00512E10051 Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces185 3,209.00 SQYD

(Non Epoxy), As Per Plan
2,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 5,400.00 5,400.002,000.00 0.00 0.00SPEC138 Item Special - Temporary190 1.00 LS

Parking Area
256,744.00 229,123.25 248,555.00Sub-Total:

Group: E Traffic Control
760.00 10.50 3,990.00 1.00 380.002.00 0.00 0.00642E01200 Parking Lot Stall Marking,195 380.00 FT

Type 1
500.00 125.00 250.00 87.00 174.00250.00 0.00 0.00642E01702 Handicap Symbol Marking,200 2.00 EA

Type 1
62.00 8.90 275.90 1.00 31.002.00 0.00 0.00642E00700 Transverse Line, Type 1205 31.00 FT

1,322.00 4,515.90 585.00Sub-Total:

Group: F Miscellaneous
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,800.00 3,800.002,000.00 0.00 0.00103E05000 Premium For Contract210 1.00 LS

Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond
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ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Strawser Paving Co., Inc.

Contract No: 10-20

Estimate 1196 Technology Dr 1595 Frank RoadEngineer:
Gahanna, OH  43230 Columbus, OH  43223

Engineer's Estimate

2:56 pm
2/07/2020     Page 8 of 8Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

2,000.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 3,000.00 3,000.002,000.00 0.00 0.00614E11000 Maintaining Traffic215 1.00 LS

8,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.008,000.00 0.00 0.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes220 1.00 LS
And Surveying

10,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00624E10000 Mobilization225 1.00 LS

10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.001.00 0.00 0.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per Proposal230 10,000.00 DOLL
Note

32,000.00 23,300.00 21,000.00Sub-Total:

Alternate: G Alternate Concrete Pad
213.00 2.20 468.60 1.25 266.251.00 0.00 0.00204E10000 Subgrade Compaction235 213.00 SQYD

10.00 10.50 105.00 5.50 55.001.00 0.00 0.00659E10001 Seeding And Mulching, As240 10.00 SQYD

Per Plan
2,340.00 58.00 2,088.00 94.00 3,384.0065.00 0.00 0.00304E20000 304 Aggregate Base245 36.00 CY

24,360.00 92.00 18,676.00 92.00 18,676.00120.00 0.00 0.00452E14002 10" Non-Reinforced Concrete250 203.00 SQYD

Pavement, Class QC MS
With QC/QA

203.00 5.25 1,065.75 8.50 1,725.501.00 0.00 0.00512E10051 Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces255 203.00 SQYD

(non-epoxy), As Per Plan
Sub-Total: 27,126.00 22,403.35 24,106.75

438,050.25409,610.80 406,315.78Grand Total:

382,484.80Total Bid:

27,126.00Total Alternate Package: 22,403.35 24,106.75
409,610.80Total Award: 406,315.78 438,050.25

Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 383,912.43 413,943.50
Difference from Low Vendor: 50,348.68 80,379.75

Total Subcontractors:


